AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
136th Revised Page 1

CANCELS 135th Revised Page 1

Title pages 1 and 2 and Original Pages 1 to 173.3 inclusive of the is tariff are effective as of the date
shown. Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 83 contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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Title Page 1 4th
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AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
13th Revised Page 1.1
CANCELS 12th Revised Page 1.1

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
76 1st* 116 1st* 152 1st
77 3rd* 117 1st* 153 1st
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84.3 Original 124.3 Original 163 1st
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85 2nd 126 1st 165 2nd
86 3rd 127 Original 166 2nd
87 2nd 128 Original 167 2nd
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89 1st* 130 1st* 169 3rd*
90 2nd 131 Original 170 2nd*
91 2nd 132 1st 171 3rd*
92 1st 133 1st 172 2nd*
93 2nd* 134 1st 173 2nd
94 2nd 135 Original 1731 1st
95 2nd 136 Original 173.2 1st
96 2nd 137 Original 173.3 1st*
97 2nd 138 Original 173.4 5th*
98 2nd 139 Original 173.5 1st
99 3rd 140 1st*
100 1st 141 2nd*
101 2nd 142 1st*
102 2nd 143 1st*
103 2nd 143.1 3rd*
104 2nd 143.2 2nd*
105 2nd* 143.3 1st*
106 1st 143.4 Original
107 1st 143.5 1st
108 1st 144 Original
109 1st 145 Ist*
110 1st* 146 Original
111 1st* 147 Original
112 1st* 148 Original
113 Original 149 1st
114 1st* 150 3rd*
115 1st* 151 2nd*
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(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 20
CANCELS Oiriginal Page 20

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company Tariff
F.C.C.
No. 38 (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Charges for facilities within the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 21
CANCELS Original Page 21

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 38 (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Charges for facilities within the State of lllinois (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 24
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 24

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company Tariff
F.C.C. No. 38 (Cont'd.)

3.1.1 Charges for facilities within the State of lllinois (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 25
CANCELS Original Page 25
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company Tariff
F.C.C. No. 38 (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Charges for facilities within the State of lllinois (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 26
CANCELS Original Page 26
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 38 (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Charges for facilities within the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 28
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 28

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company Tariff
F.C.C. No. 38 (Cont'd)

3.1.1 Charges for facilities within the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 29
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 29

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. lllinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From lllinois Bell Telephone Company Tariff
F.C.C. No. 38 (Cont'd)
3.1.1 Charges for Facilities within the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

Western Union Telegraph Company
Install 5400 cable pair between IBT's Wabash Central Office and WU's 3rd floor distributing
frame at 427 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, lllinois.

Nonrecurring Charge $193.60

Maximum Termination Liability $ 136,608.38
Effective: June 1, 1979 Expires: May 30, 2014

Annual Underutilization Liability $ 5.07 per pair
Initial Liability Period
Effective: June 1, 1979 Expires December 31, 1981

Western Union Telegraph Company
Install 300 cable pair between IBT's Manhole Number 160 and WU's terminal at 1925 5th
Avenue, Moline, Illinois.

Nonrecurring Charge $178.17

Maximum Termination Liability $6,859.78
Effective: July 10, 1979 Expires: July 9, 2016

Annual Underutilization Liability $14.09 per pair
Initial Liability Period
Effective: July 10, 1979 Expires: December 31, 1981

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
4th Revised Page 63
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 63

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 63.1
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 63.1

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 63.2
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 63.2

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 63.3
CANCELS Original Page 63.3

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 63.5
CANCELS Original Page 63.5

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 63.6
CANCELS Original Page 63.6

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 63.7
CANCELS Original Page 63.7

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

3.3.1 Charges for the State of Illinois (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
7th Revised Page 63.9
CANCELS 6th Revised Page 63.9
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
3. Illinois Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
3.4 Charges to Provide Temporary Facilities
3.4.1 Charges for the State of Illinois
Case No. 33421-1-1 Customer Name: AT&T/Check Free Corp.
Description: Special Construction to provide facilities for a Secondary Fiber
through a new second entrance and spliced into the ring at 135 S.

Lasalle, Chicago, IL

Nonrecurring:  $19,344.00 Monthly Charge: None
Expiration: NA

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 71
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 71

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4. Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities
This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities in
accordance with the interstate tariffs referenced by this tariff. Charges are developed on an
individual case basis and are filed following:

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 74
CANCELS Oiriginal Page 74

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 75
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 75

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 76
CANCELS Original Page 76

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 77
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 77

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 78
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 78

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 79
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 79

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 80
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 80

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 81
CANCELS Original Page 81

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 83
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 83

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 84
CANCELS Oiriginal Page 84

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 84.1
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 84.1
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 84.2
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 84.2
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
4, Indiana Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

4.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

4.3.1 Charges for the State of Indiana (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 88
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 88

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 89
CANCELS Original Page 89

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 93
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 93

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred from Michigan Bell Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

5.1.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 105
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 105
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 110
CANCELS Original Page 110
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 111
CANCELS Original Page 111

AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./ Charge/ Effective Expiration
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date
86-09-51  Michigan Bell Install 2,557 NRC = $1,723
Telephone feet of MTL = $53,053 May 19, 1987 May 19, 1997
Company/ fiber cable MTL = $53,671 May 19, 1997 May 19, 2007
Mutual Signal from the Ann Arbor MTL = $49,278 May 19, 2007 May 19, 2017
Main central office  MTL = $33,232 May 19, 2017 May 19, 2025
to the ILP May 19, 1987 May 19, 1992
customer's ter- AUL = $7.02
minal located per equivalent
at 1615 Plymouth voice grade
Road, Ann Arbor,  circuit

Michigan
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 112
CANCELS Original Page 112
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./
No. Customer Name
86-09-59  Michigan Bell
Telephone
Company/Mutual
Signal

Description

Install 7,356
feet of fiber
cable from the
Midland Main
central office

to the customer's
terminal located

at 1000

Jefferson, Midland

Michigan

Charge/
Liability

NRC = $1,372
MTL = $63,894
MTL = $63,854
MTL = $48,844
ILP

AUL = $19.97
per equivalent
voice grade
circuit

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 114
CANCELS Original Page 114

Effective
Date

May 19, 1987
May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 1987

Expiration
Date

May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 2017
May 19, 1992

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan
Case Telephone Co./ Charge/
No. Customer Name Description Liability
86-09-60 Michigan Bell Install 5,100 NRC = $983
Telephone feet of MTL = $42,680
Company/ fiber cable MTL = $42,491
Mutual Signal from the Pontiac ~ MTL = $29,281
Main central office ILP
to the AUL = $7.43
customer's ter- per equivalent
minal located voice grade

at 324 S. Saginaw, circuit
Pontiac, Michigan

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 115
CANCELS Original Page 115

Effective
Date

May 19, 1987
May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 1987

Expiration
Date

May 19, 1997
May 19, 2007
May 19, 2015
May 19, 1992

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 116
CANCELS Original Page 116
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 117
CANCELS Original Page 117
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 118
CANCELS Original Page 118
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 119
CANCELS Original Page 119
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 120
CANCELS Original Page 120
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 121
CANCELS Original Page 121

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

Case Telephone Co./ Charge/ Effective Expiration
No. Customer Name Description Liability Date Date
86-09-53  Michigan Bell Install 4,755 NRC = $2,196
Telephone feet of MTL =$41,813 August5, 1987 August 5, 1997
Company/ fiber cable MTL =$31,962 August5, 1997 August 5, 2016
Mutual from the Dearborn ILP August 5, 1987 August 5, 1992
Signal Fairborn central AUL = $13.13
office to per equivalent
customer's ter- voice grade
minal located circuit

at 3900 Southfield
Rd., Southfield
Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 122
CANCELS Original Page 122
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 124
CANCELS Original Page 124
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
5. Michigan Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

5.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

5.3.1 Charges for the State of Michigan

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 130
CANCELS Original Page 130

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

6.1  Special Construction Cases Transferred From Ohio Bell Telephone Company Tariff
F.C.C. No. 37 (Cont'd)

6.1.1 Charges for the State of Ohio (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 140
CANCELS Original Page 140

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio

Case
No.

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 141
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 141

6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (cont’d)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (cont’d)

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio (cont’d)

Case
No.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 142
CANCELS Original Page 142

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio

Case
No.

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 143
CANCELS Original Page 143

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio

Case
No.

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 143.1
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 143.1

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 143.2
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 143.2

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 143.3
CANCELS Original Page 143.3

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
6. Ohio Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
6.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities.
Charges are developed on an individual case basis and are filed following:

6.3.1 Charges for the State of Ohio (Cont'd)
(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 145
CANCELS Original Page 145

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case No. OCC Name/
Effective Date

B Western Union

J Western Union

Description

Install 300 pair
riser cable

at 318 E.
Wisconsin Ave.,
Milwaukee, Wis.

Install 50 pair
entrance cable at
136 Third Street,
Baraboo, Wis.

Charge/
Liability

NRC - $255.00
MTL - $6,202.00
AUL - $4.65/pr
ILP

NRC - $218.00
MTL - $1,647.00
AUL - $7.04/pr
ILP

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Expiration
Date

11/8/2012
11/8/2012
11/8/82

6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/84

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 150
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 150
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7.  Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company Tariff

F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 151
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 151

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case No. OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 154
CANCELS Original Page 154

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities. Charges are developed
on an individual case basis and are filed following:

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case No. Customer Name/
Effective Date Description

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 155
CANCELS Original Page 155

Charge/ Expiration
Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 156
CANCELS Original Page 156

Expiration
Date

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 157
CANCELS Original Page 157
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7.  Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 158
CANCELS Original Page 158
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case No. Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 159
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 159
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case No. Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 160
CANCELS Original Page 160

Expiration
Date

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 161
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 161
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 162
CANCELS Original Page 162
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7.  Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 164
CANCELS Original Page 164

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 168

CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 168
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 169
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 169
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company Tariff F.C. C. No.

35 (Cont'd)
Case OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)
Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 170
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 170
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 171
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 171

Expiration
Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 172
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 172

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/
No. Effective Date

290Ameritech Mobile

292AT&T

Description

Installed cable

and equipment at
N7925 County Road,
Watertown,
Wisconsin, to provide
24 Switched

Access Service

with DS1 Interface

Installed cable

and equipment at
630 N. 6th,
Sheboygan,
Wisconsin, to provide
24 Switched

Access Service

with DS1

Charge/
Liability

NRC - $557.23
MTL - $4,463.43
MTL - $4,220.83
MTL - $1,240.09
AUL - $60.48 per
Switched Access
ILP -

NRC - $557.23
MTL - $8,067.94
MTL - $7,581.26
MTL - $1,784.35
AUL - $100.91 per
Switched Access
ILP -

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Expiration
Date

01-03-2000
01-03-2010
01-03-2013
01-03-2013

12-31-1993

12-28-1999
12-28-2009
12-28-2012
12-28-2012

12-31-1992

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 173.3
CANCELS Original Page 173.3

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
5th Revised Page 173.4
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 173.4

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

Case No. 98916-1-1 Customer: US Cellular
Description: The case provides facilities for an OC-12
Dedicated Ring with nodes at 2595 Kisser, (M)
Menasha, WI, and 221 Washington, Appleton, WI.
NRC: $20,768.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 91747-1-1 Customer: Wiltel AKA Williams
Description: This case provides facilities for an OC-48C with
Protection and Survivability with nodes (M)

at 507 S. 2nd, Milwaukee, Wl and 15725 W.
Ryerson, New Berlin, WI.

NRC: $126,551.00 Monthly Charge: None

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779)

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



